SALE NAME DESCRIPTION

CAPPELLI DELPRETE Fresh egg pasta, stuffed, frozen.
WITH SCALLOPS AND
SHRIMP

INGREDIENTS
Ingredients: durum WHEAT semolina, FLOUR 00 , EGGS , salt, water. Stuffing: RICOTTA CHEESE, SCALLOPS, SHRIMPS,
CRABMEAT, EGG YOLK, BREAD CRUMBS , salt, natural aromas

PACKAGING TYPE ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS

WEIGHT OF A -
PIECE Primary: Tray Secondary (packaging): 1_?5 izitr;?ecaesa:und shape

cardboard (dim 32x27x 20 cm)4 trays of 1 Kg

45-50¢g
MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS
EEYSIC(‘?,][‘]'EI%Z,EF?@ISC AL AND NUTRITIONAL The company guarantees the microbiological standard a
. . provided the cold chain is respected:
(AOVEEAGE VALUES ON 100 GR. HUMIDITY = Microbiological criteria applicable to food products
24%), % RDA according to EC Reg. 1441/2007
On 100 gr %RDA
UM Quantity Count of microorganisms <10-CFU/g
Water g Total Coliforms counts <10-CFU/g
Calories Kcal 187.15 Count E coli beta glucoronidase positive <10 CFU / g
?iet.altary tﬁt?er g 1'2139 Coagulase positive staphylococci count <10 - CFU / g
otal proteins g ]
Available glucose g 28.26 Research Salmonella spp Absentin25 g
Soluble glucides g 502 Listeria Monocytogenes Absent in 25 g
Soluble glucides :
Starch g 26.24
Total lipids g 325 MODE o o
ot 5 5 TRANSPORTATION: -18 © C (acceptable variation + - 3
Total saturate g : ° Q)
'l'rF;':S TEEEL STORAGE / SALE: -18 ° C
Calcium mg 125.53 15.96 TMC (-18 ° C)
Sodium mg 532.40 4.67 12 months
Potassium mg 144.76 4.67
ane mg |323 32.29 METHOD OF USE AND PREPARATION
Thiamine (vit. )JB1 | mg 0.006 4.60 To be consumed after cooking
— Once defrosted, the product must not be frozen again
12
\nggﬂglvas mg 0.011 717 and must be consumed within 24 hours
Niacin (Vit. PP) mg 0.74 4.08
Vitamin C mg 1.83 3.05
Folic acid A5 773 ALLERGENS REG. 1169/2011 EU
V(i)ta“:n?:lD mg 5021 508 Contains: CEREALS containing GLUTEN and products
9 ] ] derivatives; EGGS, MILK, CRUSTACEANS,
Vitamin E mg 0.71 7.10 MOLLUSCS.
May contain traces of: PEANUTS, SHELLFISH,
CELERY, SOYA, FISH, SULPHITS.
GMOs REG. CE N.1829 / 2003 REG. CE N.1830 / REC}PIEI]ITI§ ubiects with allorsic oh
2003 The company does not use ingredients, Not bl;l]tab N (}r.hsu _]bects wit a lerglc phenomena
additives or flavorings and technological adjuvants towards one of the above mentioned components,

consisting of or derived from GMO vegelarians, vegans.



